22
5/2 and 5/3
Way Valves
Series S10
G1/8 and
Push-In Connections
OD 6 mm
Actuation systems:

 (see Order Instructions).
For electrically actuated valves please complete the Type
Designation and Order No. with the order codes.
Supplements on types and order no. see page 29
Example:
5/2 Way Valve, Push-In Connections,  electrically actuated,
with spring return, voltage 24 V DC, with standard connector.
Order Instructions:
S10 581RF-Q6-0233-88  PA 10420-0233-88
31
Order Instructions – 5/3 Way Valves, Series S10..-1/8, S10..-1/4, S10..-Q6, S10..-Q8
Actuation System Symbol Connections Order Instructions Page
Thread  Push-In Type Order No.
Pneumatic
permanent signal
G1/8 – S10 561RFG-1/8 PA 10414 23
– ODØ  6mm S10 561RFG-Q6 PA 10444 23
G1/4 – S10 561RFG-1/4 PA 10534 26
– ODØ  8mm S10 561RFG-Q8 PA 10564 26
G1/8 – S10 561RFE-1/8 PA 10415 23
– ODØ  6mm S10 561RFE-Q6 PA 10445 23
G1/4 – S10 561RFE-1/4 PA 10535 26
– ODØ  8mm S10 561RFE-Q8 PA 10565 26
G1/8 – S10 561RFB-1/8 PA 10416 23
– ODØ  6mm S10 561RFB-Q6 PA 10446 23
G1/4 – S10 561RFB-1/4 PA 10536 26
– ODØ  8mm S10 561RFB-Q8 PA 10566 26
Electrical
permanent signal
G1/8 – S10 581RFG-1/8-33- PA 10398-33- 25
– ODØ  6mm S10 581RFG-Q6-33- PA 10428-33- 25
G1/4 – S10 581RFG-1/4-33- PA 10518-33- 28
– ODØ  8mm S10 581RFG-Q8-33- PA 10548-33- 28
G1/8 – S10 581RFE-1/8-33- PA 10400-33- 25
– ODØ  6mm S10 581RFE-Q6-33- PA 10430-33- 25
G1/4 – S10 581RFE-1/4-33- PA 10520-33- 28
– ODØ  8mm S10 581RFE-Q8-33- PA 10550-33- 28
G1/8 – S10 581RFB-1/8-33- PA 10402-33- 25
– ODØ  6mm S10 581RFB-Q6-33- PA 10432-33- 25
G1/4 – S10 581RFB-1/4-33- PA 10522-33- 28
– ODØ  8mm S10 581RFB-Q8-33- PA 10552-33- 28
Electrical
permanent signal
with external pilot air
G1/8 – S10 581S-RFG-1/8-33- PA 10399-33- 25